KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Ranked List for the post of Librarian Grade IV -(Direct Recruitment) on Rs. 31100-66800/- in

Kerala Common Pool Library

Ranked List No. : 1210/2024/SS VI

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 490/2022

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Librarian Grade IV (Direct Recruitment) on Rs-
31100-66800/- in Kerala Common Pool Library (Cat N0.490/2022), interviewed and found suitable by the
Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 05.12.2024.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

36

186

81

143

94

88

68

151

145

64

92

209

112

109

216

85

152

21

42

131

133

ATHIRA M

HARSHAE C

SAFWANUSALAM K

SANDRA SURESH

ARYA R NAIR

SARITHA S

AHAMMED JUNAID P K

DIVYAP S

HASNA P

SRUTHI' S

JAYASURYAN R

JYOTHIP V

SINI MATHEW

LIJINAC

FATHIMA NURUL AIEN P P

MANU P S

CHITRAVR

SIMYA K

KRISHNA P V

ADEENA M K

NEENAMOL M G

Main List

18/03/1997

18/02/1993

10/10/1994

11/01/1997

25/04/1993

20/06/1996

21/11/1996

20/10/1996

09/06/1999

10/12/1997

10/01/2000

19/03/1987

22/01/1986

30/05/1993

29/11/1996

29/03/1988

24/08/1989

24/09/1997

29/04/1989

28/09/1997

31/05/1983

THIYYA

THIYYA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

V-VISWAKARMA

M-MUSLIM

THIYYA

EWS

EWS

M-MUSLIM

THIYYA

SC-VETTUVAN

THIYYA

EZHAVA

SP



N0.1210/2024/SS VI

Librarian Grade |V -(Direct Recruitment)

STATEWIDE
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
22 111 NISHAYV 15/05/1985 EZHAVA
23 134 ARUNIMA AR 27/05/1995 EZHAVA
24 141 PRIYAK 10/05/1986
25 183 ANUPAMAYV S 20/05/1993
26 47 SREELATHAYV 27/11/1996 EWS
27 160 DEEPA AP 01/05/1986 EWS
28 178 DEEPAS G 25/05/1986
29 149 APARNA THULASEEDHARAN 09/09/1995 EZHAVA
30 153 AYSHA SHEMINSHAD NIZAR 25/03/2001 M-MUSLIM
31 154 AKSHAYA KUMAR K S 01/06/1989
32 197 NIMISHA K 12/08/1993 THIYYA
33 69 JOMOL ABRAHAM 10/12/1993 EWS
34 77 JAGAN NATH K 18/11/1999 THIYYA
35 56 APARNAAP 26/01/2000 EWS
36 140 SHINE S 25/11/1985  SIUC NADAR
37 191 MARY TINCY KP 05/05/1993 LC
38 83 VRUNDAAM 22/02/1989 OBC-KUDUMBIS
39 200 SHERINS S 14/05/1989
40 91 ASWATHYRT 17/01/1996 EWS
41 195 JEENAE 12/04/1987 THIYYA
42 176 UMMUHABEEBA P P 20/04/1988 M-MAPPILA
43 96 SOORYAJITHJJ 23/02/1992
44 86 ANJUVC 10/04/1994 D-DHEEVARA
45 102 ALEENA DOMINIC 25/11/1996 EWS
46 71 KEERTHANA KRISHNAN 27/12/1997 SC-PULAYA
47 30 AMRUTHATG 26/05/1986 LC
48 80 SAINAKK 30/04/1987 M-MAPPILA
49 224 RENYAK 25/05/1988 EZHAVA
50 34 GREESHMAKB 13/07/1988 EZHAVA
51 128 ATHIRA PP 14/10/1997 THIYYA
52 113 NEETHU V 02/05/1994 THIYYA



Librarian Grade |V -(Direct Recruitment)

N0.1210/2024/SS VI 3
STATEWIDE
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
53 44 ASHIDA K 09/03/1987  M-MAPPILA
54 23 ANCYAS 07/06/1988  SC-PULAYAN
55 139 ATHIRAK 03/09/1994
56 203 ANUMOD M DAS 27/09/1996 EWS
57 173 ARCHANA RAJEEV 24/11/1999 OBC-VANIYAN
Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
1 24  JISHNAP 13/08/1998 THIYYA
2 188 SINU MANOHARAN 15/04/1988 THIYYA
ETTAPATT
3 150 MIDHUSREE K C 25/11/1995 THIYYA
4 58  NISHITHA PREM 31/05/1996 THIYYA
5 14 MEERAP 20/01/1997 THIYYA
6 40 AISWARYAR 28/06/1998 EZHAVA
7 48 ATHIRALS 20/05/1985 EZHAVA
8 95 CHANDHANAS P 17/06/1992 EZHAVA
9 62 DINSHA KUNIYIL 27/01/1994 THIYYA
10 123 SARIKAC 07/08/1994 THIYYA
11 101 DRISYA K 30/12/1995 THIYYA
Scheduled Caste
1 54 NISHAM M 02/03/1992  SC-VELAN
2 181 RINUMOL K 14/05/1993 SC-CHERUMAN
3 26  ASHWINI B 03/02/1999 SC-MALAYAN
4 84 DEEPAPK 20/04/1987 SC-KANAKKAN
5 211 SUNITHK 09/04/1994 SC-KANAKKAN
6 25 SHILPAV 24/08/1989  SC-VELAN
7 39 SONY KK 24/02/1989  SC-PULAYA
8 65 NIMMIC 12/03/1989  SC-PULAYA
9 194 SOJA MOHAN 12/12/1988  SC-PULAYA
Scheduled Tribe
1 129 MIDHUNKUMAR V K 19/02/1996  ST-MAVILAN sP
2 172 RESHMA PAULOSE 27/03/1997 ST-MALAI ARAYAN



Librarian Grade |V -(Direct Recruitment)

N0.1210/2024/SS VI 4
STATEWIDE

Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
3 70 SREEKUTTYCS 14/08/1996  ST-KANIKKAR
4 15 PRAJEESH S K 04/10/1992  ST-MALA

VETTUVAN
5 79 NEERAJA RAMAKRISHNAN N 20/05/1988  ST-KANIKAR
6 121 SHILPAMT 06/04/1994  ST-ULLADAN
7 28 PRINCY JOSE 02/01/1993 ST-MALA ARAYAN
8 106 ABHIRAM KRISHNAN 02/01/1998  ST-PANIYAN
9 205 MANJUSHA T V 22/10/1990  ST-MAVILAN
10 148 ARCHANA B 23/03/1996 ST-KURICHIYAN
11 61 DEEPA R MANMADHAN 09/07/1991 ST-MALA ARAYAN
12 213 ATHIRAK M 03/07/1999 ST-KURUMANS
13 35 GRACYKUTTY JOSEPH 31/10/1984 ST-MALAI ARAYAN

Muslim
1 11  MOHAMED MANHAL N 24/10/1996 ~ M-MUSLIM sP
2 147 SHAMIJ B 02/05/1990  M-MUSLIM
3 208 FATHIMA SHAIMA M P 01/12/1998  M-MAPPILA
4 51 ABDULLAA 24/05/1990  M-MUSLIM
5 110 SABITHA P 30/11/1992  M-MAPPILA
6 135 ANISUDHEEN TV 25/05/1986  M-MAPPILA
7 20 SAFIYAM 12/06/1987  M-MAPPILA
8 67 RAHILAKP 23/02/1990  M-MAPPILA
9 55 JASMINPT 28/05/1993  M-MUSLIM
10 223 MURSHIDA SHIRIN 08/02/1997  M-MUSLIM
11 32 SHAMEEMA 08/01/1983  M-MAPPILA
THENENGAPARAMBA
12 127 HALEEMA BEEVIK M 18/05/1999  M-MUSLIM
13 103 SAFEERAC 30/03/1993  M-MAPPILA
Latin Catholics/A.l

1 175 ANCY S SELIN 01/02/1995 LC
2 53 LAL S KESARI 15/03/1983 LC
3 137 NAVYA NIRMAL 19/11/1996 LC
4 104 JESLIN JOBE 25/08/1996 LC



N0.1210/2024/SS VI 5 Librarian Grade IV -(Direct Recruitment)

STATEWIDE
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
Nil
Viswakarma
1 132 GOPISHAP G 11/01/1986 V-VISWAKARMA
2 37 APARNA MOHANAN 10/05/1992 V-VISWAKARMA
3 174 MINISHA V K 08/05/1996 V-VISWAKARMA
4 98 ROHITHA RAJ 13/10/1995 V-VISWAKARMA
SIUC Nadar
1 193 ATHULYAJS 18/12/1995  SIUC NADAR
2 222 ALISHA'S 05/07/1998  SIUC NADAR
3 75 STALINAN 31/10/1984  SIUC NADAR
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity
1 59 LINT THOMAS 01/12/1992 SCCC-CHERAMAR
2 100 RANI JOHN 04/04/1995 SCCC-PULAYA
Dheevara
1 119 UMESH KUMAR P V 22/02/1990 D-DHEEVARA
2 74  SRUTHYKS 26/05/1992 D-DHEEVARA
3 12 SANDRA A VENU 20/09/1997  D-ARAYAN
4 196 DEEPIKA D 31/12/1991  D-ARAYAN
Hindu Nadar
1 105 SOUMYAAS 25/07/1995 HINDU NADAR
2 204 ARUNB S 05/12/1990 HINDU NADAR
3 146 SREEDEV A S 05/08/1996 HINDU NADAR
Economically Weaker Section
1 31 GREESHMA N 05/08/1998 EWS
2 76  ASWATHIP 07/05/1995 EWS
3 126 JISHNUMR 25/05/1988 EWS
4 46  MERLIN JOHNSON 06/06/1989 EWS
5 189 SREELAKSHMIK K 20/09/1998 EWS
6 155 SABITHA S NAIR 01/06/1994 EWS
7 60 SWAROOPA P 13/01/1997 EWS

8 212 ASWATHY L 09/10/1994 EWS



N0.1210/2024/SS VI

6 Librarian Grade |V -(Direct Recruitment)

STATEWIDE

Rank ~~ "~ SI”Name T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTOS DOB < Commy ~___ Remarks
________ NO.
9 120 REMYARA 19/11/1986 EWS

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Low Vision
1 9 ATHIRARS 26/08/1996 DA-LV
2 2 VINEETH S S 01/01/1992 DA-LV
3 161 SHINU C VARGHESE 28/03/1980 DA-LV
Deaf and Hard of Hearing

1 4 ARYA ASOK AR 30/06/1999 DA-HI
2 164 SHIJIMOLR S 10/05/1977 DA-HI

Locomotor Disability including Cerebral Palsy, LC, Dw, AAV, MDy with Min one Functional arm

1 5
2 7
1 3
2 i:
3 10

FARHANA M 29/03/1998

FATHIMA ZAFEENA T 04/12/1985

Autism.ID.SLD.MI & Multiple Disabilities

ANUKESH KUMAR K S 11/07/1994
AISWARYA LEKSHMI'A S 17/05/1996
ANISMITRAT B 30/04/1996
ARYAP S 23/05/1998

DA-LD/CP

DA-LD/CP

DA-M

DA-M

DA-M

DA-M



No.1210/2024/SS VI 7 Librarian Grade |V -(Direct Recruitment)
STATEWIDE

NOTE (1) :- The result of the candidate with interview Sl. No.163 is withheld subject to final orders of Hon'ble KAT in
OA 1062/2024.

NOTE (2) :- The result of the candidates with interview Sl. Nos.177, 179, 187, 190, 199,201, 210 and 220 are
withheld subject to final orders of Hon'ble KAT in OA 1001/2024.

NOTE (3) :- The result of the candidates with interview Sl. N0.168 and 221 are withheld subject to final orders of
Hon'ble KAT in OA 1316/2024.

NOTE (4) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be
advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from
time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As
the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for it through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five Only). The fee can
be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct)
will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or
before 20.12.2024).

NOTE (6) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and
Thirty Five Only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for
photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is
uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie on or before 20.12.2024). Application submitted in any other manner
(ie via e-mail/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a
candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (7) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their
application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The Deputy
Secretary (Examinations) -I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram — 695004 within one
month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In
the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the
Ranked List.

NOTE (8) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary KPSC, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram
695004. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of
those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be
honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested
by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with Signature, Name,Designation and Office Seal along with
notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions.
The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of the ID proof ,
received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be
honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked
List. After the publication of the Ranked List,the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is
received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.

Note: (9) Since a Common OMR test with Common candidates was conducted to this Post, the mark awarded to the
candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of test relating to all candidates



No.1210/2024/SS VI 8 Librarian Grade |V -(Direct Recruitment)
STATEWIDE

appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notification, if
any) which will be finalized on the basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR anwser scripts will be
initimated in due course, but photocopy of OMR answer script will be isued only after the publication of the Ranked
List for all the posts finalized on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (10) :- When a candidate whose name has been included in more than one Ranked List for the same post in
the same department /different departments finalised on the basis of the very same or any other notification under
different methods of recruitment/ appointment and for which common advice list is prepared and the said Ranked Lists
are operated simultaneously, and when such a candidate is advised by the Commission from any one of the aforesaid
Ranked Lists, his name shall be abrogated from the other Ranked Lists.

NOTE (11) :-The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date
of finalisation of all Ranked lists included in the common test.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section, DA-
Differently Abled, LV-Low Vision, HI- Hearing Impairment, LD/CP- Locomotor Disability/ Cerebral Palsy, M- Multiple
Disability.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



