KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Librarian Grade IV -(Direct Recruitment) on Rs. 31100-66800/- in Kerala Common Pool Library

Ranked List No. : 1210/2024/SS VI Cat. No. : 490/2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Librarian Grade IV (Direct Recruitment) on Rs-31100-66800/- in Kerala Common Pool Library (Cat No.490/2022), interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 05.12.2024.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
Main List							
1	36	ATHIRA M	18/03/1997	THIYYA	SP		
2	186	HARSHA E C	18/02/1993	THIYYA			
3	81	SAFWANUSALAM K	10/10/1994	M-MAPPILA			
4	143	SANDRA SURESH	11/01/1997	1 3			
5	94	ARYA R NAIR	25/04/1993				
6	88	SARITHA S	20/06/1996	7)			
7	68	AHAMMED JUNAID P K	21/11/1996	M-MAPPILA			
8	151	DIVYA P S	20/10/1996	V-VISWAKARMA			
9	145	HASNA P	09/06/1999	M-MUSLIM			
10	64	SRUTHI S	10/12/1997	THIYYA			
11	92	JAYASURYAN R	10/01/2000				
12	209	JYOTHI P V	19/03/1987	EWS			
13	112	SINI MATHEW LIJINA C	22/01/1986	EWS			
14	109	LIJINA C	30/05/1993				
15	216	FATHIMA NURUL AIEN P P	29/11/1996	M-MUSLIM			
16	85	MANU P S	29/03/1988				
17	152	CHITRA V R	24/08/1989				
18	21	SIMYA K	24/09/1997	THIYYA			
19	42	KRISHNA P V	29/04/1989	SC-VETTUVAN			
20	131	ADEENA M K	28/09/1997	THIYYA			
21	133	NEENAMOL M G	31/05/1983	EZHAVA			

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
22	111	NISHA V	15/05/1985	EZHAVA	
23	134	ARUNIMA A R	27/05/1995	EZHAVA	
24	141	PRIYA K	10/05/1986		
25	183	ANUPAMA V S	20/05/1993		
26	47	SREELATHA V	27/11/1996	EWS	
27	160	DEEPA A P	01/05/1986	EWS	
28	178	DEEPA S G	25/05/1986		
29	149	APARNA THULASEEDHARAN	09/09/1995	EZHAVA	
30	153	AYSHA SHEMINSHAD NIZAR	25/03/2001	M-MUSLIM	
31	154	AKSHAYA KUMAR K S	01/06/1989	B9	
32	197	NIMISHA K	12/08/1993	THIYYA	
33	69	JOMOL ABRAHAM	10/12/1993	EWS	
34	77	JAGAN NATH K	18/11/1999	THIYYA	
35	56	APARNA A P	26/01/2000	EWS	
36	140	SHINE S	25/11/1985	SIUC NADAR	
37	191	MARY TINCY K P	05/05/1993	LC	
38	83	VRUNDA A M	22/02/1989	OBC-KUDUMBIS	
39	200	SHERIN S S	14/05/1989	5 //	
40	91	ASWATHY R T	17/01/1996	EWS	
41	195	JEENA E	12/04/1987	THIYYA	
42	176		20/04/1988	M-MAPPILA	
43	96	SOORYAJITH J J	23/02/1992		
44	86	ANJU V C	10/04/1994	D-DHEEVARA	
45	102	ALEENA DOMINIC	25/11/1996	EWS	
46	71	KEERTHANA KRISHNAN	27/12/1997	SC-PULAYA	
47	30	AMRUTHA T G	26/05/1986	LC	
48	80	SAJNA K K	30/04/1987	M-MAPPILA	
49	224	RENYA K	25/05/1988	EZHAVA	
50	34	GREESHMA K B	13/07/1988	EZHAVA	
51	128	ATHIRA P P	14/10/1997	THIYYA	
52	113	NEETHU V	02/05/1994	THIYYA	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
53	44	ASHIDA K	09/03/1987	M-MAPPILA		
54	23	ANCY A S	07/06/1988	SC-PULAYAN		
55	139	ATHIRA K	03/09/1994			
56	203	ANUMOD M DAS	27/09/1996	EWS		
57	173	ARCHANA RAJEEV	24/11/1999	OBC-VANIYAN		
		Supplementary List				
		Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava	De/			
1	24	JISHNA P	13/08/1998	THIYYA		
2	188	SINU MANOHARAN ETTAPATT	15/04/1988	THIYYA		
3	150	MIDHUSREE K C	25/11/1995	THIYYA		
4	58	NISHITHA PREM	31/05/1996	THIYYA		
5	14	MEERA P	20/01/1997	THIYYA		
6	40	AISWARYA R	28/06/1998	EZHAVA		
7	48	ATHIRA L S	20/05/1985	EZHAVA		
8	95	CHANDHANA S P	17/06/1992	EZHAVA		
9	62	DINSHA KUNIYIL	27/01/1994	THIYYA		
10	123	SARIKA C	07/08/1994	THIYYA		
11	101	DRISYA K	30/12/1995	THIYYA		
		Scheduled Caste				
1	54	NISHA M M	02/03/1992	SC-VELAN		
2	181	RINUMOL K	14/05/1993	SC-CHERUMAN		
3	26	RINUMOL K ASHWINI B	03/02/1999	SC-MALAYAN		
4	84	DEEPA P K	20/04/1987	SC-KANAKKAN		
5	211	SUNITH K	09/04/1994	SC-KANAKKAN		
6	25	SHILPA V	24/08/1989	SC-VELAN		
7	39	SONY K K	24/02/1989	SC-PULAYA		
8	65	NIMMI C	12/03/1989	SC-PULAYA		
9	194	SOJA MOHAN	12/12/1988	SC-PULAYA		
Scheduled Tribe						
1	129	MIDHUNKUMAR V K	19/02/1996	ST-MAVILAN	SP	
2	172	RESHMA PAULOSE	27/03/1997	ST-MALAI ARAYAN		

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
3	70	SREEKUTTY C S	14/08/1996	ST-KANIKKAR		
4	15	PRAJEESH S K	04/10/1992	ST-MALA VETTUVAN		
5	79	NEERAJA RAMAKRISHNAN N	29/05/1988	ST-KANIKAR		
6	121	SHILPA M T	06/04/1994	ST-ULLADAN		
7	28	PRINCY JOSE	02/01/1993	ST-MALA ARAYAN		
8	106	ABHIRAM KRISHNAN	02/01/1998	ST-PANIYAN		
9	205	MANJUSHA T V	22/10/1990	ST-MAVILAN		
10	148	ARCHANA B	23/03/1996	ST-KURICHIYAN		
11	61	DEEPA R MANMADHAN	09/07/1991	ST-MALA ARAYAN		
12	213	ATHIRA K M	03/07/1999	ST-KURUMANS		
13	35	GRACYKUTTY JOSEPH	31/10/1984	ST-MALAI ARAYAN		
	6	Muslim		1/5/		
1	11	MOHAMED MANHAL N	24/10/1996	M-MUSLIM	SP	
2	147	SHAMI J B	02/05/1990	M-MUSLIM		
3	208	FATHIMA SHAIMA M P	01/12/1998	M-MAPPILA		
4	51	ABDULLA A	24/05/1990	M-MUSLIM		
5	110	SABITHA P	30/11/1992	M-MAPPILA		
6	135	ANISUDHEEN T V	25/05/1986	M-MAPPILA		
7	20	SAFIYA M	12/06/1987	M-MAPPILA		
8	67	RAHILA K P	23/02/1990	M-MAPPILA		
9	55	JASMIN P T	28/05/1993	M-MUSLIM		
10	223	MURSHIDA SHIRIN	08/02/1997	M-MUSLIM		
11	32	SHAMEEMA THENENGAPARAMBA	08/01/1983	M-MAPPILA		
12	127	HALEEMA BEEVI K M	18/05/1999	M-MUSLIM		
13	103	SAFEERA C	30/03/1993	M-MAPPILA		
Latin Catholics/A.I						
1	175	ANCY S SELIN	01/02/1995	LC		
2	53	LAL S KESARI	15/03/1983	LC		
3	137	NAVYA NIRMAL	19/11/1996	LC		
4	104	JESLIN JOBE	25/08/1996	LC		

Remarks

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy
		Nil		
		<u>Viswakarma</u>		
1	132	GOPISHA P G	11/01/1986	V-VISWAKARMA
2	37	APARNA MOHANAN	10/05/1992	V-VISWAKARMA
3	174	MINISHA V K	08/05/1996	V-VISWAKARMA
4	98	ROHITHA RAJ	13/10/1995	V-VISWAKARMA
		SIUC Nadar	mol	
1	193	ATHULYA J S	18/12/1995	SIUC NADAR
2	222	ALISHA S	05/07/1998	SIUC NADAR
3	75	STALINA N	31/10/1984	SIUC NADAR
	/ 6	Scheduled Caste Converts to Chris	tianity	1811
1	59	LINT THOMAS	01/12/1992	SCCC-CHERAMAR
2	100	RANI JOHN	04/04/1995	SCCC-PULAYA
- 11		<u>Dheevara</u>	7 75	3"
1	119	UMESH KUMAR P V	22/02/1990	D-DHEEVARA
2	74	SRUTHY K S सत्यमेव जयते	26/05/1992	D-DHEEVARA
3	12	SANDRA A VENU	20/09/1997	D-ARAYAN
4	196	DEEPIKA D	31/12/1991	D-ARAYAN
		Hindu Nadar	/.	
1	105	SOUMYA A S	25/07/1995	HINDU NADAR
2	204	ARUN B S	05/12/1990	HINDU NADAR
3	146	SREEDEV A S	05/08/1996	HINDU NADAR
		Economically Weaker Section	1	
1	31	GREESHMA N	05/08/1998	EWS
2	76	ASWATHI P	07/05/1995	EWS
3	126	JISHNU M R	25/05/1988	EWS
4	46	MERLIN JOHNSON	06/06/1989	EWS
5	189	SREELAKSHMI K K	20/09/1998	EWS
6	155	SABITHA S NAIR	01/06/1994	EWS
7	60	SWAROOPA P	13/01/1997	EWS
8	212	ASWATHY L	09/10/1994	EWS

10.1210/202	4/55 VI		6		(2.1.5	STATEWID			
Rank	SI. No.	Name		DOB	Commy	Remarks			
9	120	REMYA R A		19/11/1986	EWS				
	<u>I</u>	List of Differently Ab	oled Candidates for	4% Reserv	<u>vation</u>				
			Low Vision						
1	9	ATHIRA R S		26/08/1996		DA-LV			
2	2	VINEETH S S		01/01/1992		DA-LV			
3	161	SHINU C VARGHESE	സരവു	28/03/1980		DA-LV			
	Deaf and Hard of Hearing								
1	4	ARYA ASOK A R		30/06/1999		DA-HI			
2	164	SHIJI MOL R S		10/05/1977	8.11	DA-HI			
Locomotor Disability including Cerebral Palsy, LC, Dw, AAV, MDy with Min one Functional arm									
1	5	FARHANA M	VIVIVI ST	29/03/1998	1 B 1	DA-LD/CP			
2	7	FATHIMA ZAFEENA T		04/12/1985	13	DA-LD/CP			
	8	Autism,ID,S	SLD,MI & Multiple Disab	ilities	1 0	11			
1	3	ANUKESH KUMAR K S		11/07/1994	•	DA-M			
2	天	AISWARYA LEKSHMI A S	मरामेव ज्यावे	17/05/1996		DA-M			
3	10	ANISMITRA T B	Sitteria siatis	30/04/1996	19	DA-M			
4	8	ARYA P S		23/05/1998	5	DA-M			
	1/3		題 次 選		5 //				
		Y							
			AND WAR	Olli					
		8/10	- JOE	Co					
		11.0	SERVICE						

- **NOTE (1) :-** The result of the candidate with interview SI. No.163 is withheld subject to final orders of Hon'ble KAT in OA 1062/2024.
- **NOTE (2) :-** The result of the candidates with interview SI. Nos.177, 179, 187, 190, 199,201, 210 and 220 are withheld subject to final orders of Hon'ble KAT in OA 1001/2024.
- **NOTE (3) :-** The result of the candidates with interview SI. No.168 and 221 are withheld subject to final orders of Hon'ble KAT in OA 1316/2024.
- **NOTE (4) :-** The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years which ever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.
- **NOTE (5):** According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for it through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website **www.keralapsc.gov.in** by remitting the prescribed fee of **Rs. 85/- (Rupees Eighty Five Only)**. The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A period of **15 (Fifteen) days** time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (ie on or before **20.12.2024**).
- NOTE (6):- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Thirty Five Only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie on or before 20.12.2024). Application submitted in any other manner (ie via e-mail/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.
- **NOTE (7) :-** The entries put in column **(5)** are based on the Communities specified by the candidates in their application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to **The Deputy Secretary (Examinations) -I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram 695004 within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.**
- **NOTE (8) :-** The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to **The Secretary KPSC**, **Pattom**, **Thiruvananthapuram 695004**. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the general conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of the ID proof, received within **15 days** from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.
- **Note: (9)** Since a Common OMR test with Common candidates was conducted to this Post, the mark awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of test relating to all candidates

appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notification, if any) which will be finalized on the basis of the common test. The result of rechecking of OMR anwser scripts will be initimated in due course, but photocopy of OMR answer script will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked List for all the posts finalized on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (10): When a candidate whose name has been included in more than one Ranked List for the same post in the same department /different departments finalised on the basis of the very same or any other notification under different methods of recruitment/ appointment and for which common advice list is prepared and the said Ranked Lists are operated simultaneously, and when such a candidate is advised by the Commission from any one of the aforesaid Ranked Lists, his name shall be abrogated from the other Ranked Lists.

NOTE (11) :-The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing six months period from the date of finalisation of all Ranked lists included in the common test.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS - Economically Weaker Section, DA-Differently Abled, LV-Low Vision, HI- Hearing Impairment, LD/CP- Locomotor Disability/ Cerebral Palsy, M- Multiple Disability.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

ICE CON

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

UBLICS

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer